505402534 03/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5449328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	02/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTA CEREAL TECHNOLOGIES PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	5 JULIUS AVE.		
City:	NORTH RYDE		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2113		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7700139	
Patent Number:	7993686	
Patent Number:	8501262	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122780400

Email: pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74597/GJG/DH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN HABER	
SIGNATURE:	74597/DH/for Gary J. Gershik	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=190329_74597_04_CSIRO_Arista_DH#page1.tif source=190329_74597_04_CSIRO_Arista_DH#page2.tif

PATENT 505402534 REEL: 048745 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, having a principal place of business at CSIRO Black Mountain Science and Innovation Park, Clunies Ross Street, Acton ACT 2601, Australia, is a co-assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, having a principal place of 5 Julius Ave, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia, is entitled to have assigned to it all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, effective February 19, 2019, hereby assigns and transfers to Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, as well as all other patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term of such Patent Rights and any extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent Rights.

Arista Cereal Technologies Pty Limited, hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing ownership of right, title and interest, in and to the Patent Rights by Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation and their lawful successors and assigns.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Assignor)

By (signature):

Printed Name: Michael Robertson

Title: Acting Director, CSIRO Agriculture and Food

Witness:

[signature]

UNCAN FERGUSON [printed name]

10 BOZZATO PL. KENMORE. QLD.

[address]

EXHIBIT 1

Patent/Application Assigned	Title of Patent/Application	Filing Date	Issue Date
U.S. Patent No. 7,700,139	METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMPROVING BOWEL HEALTH	Filed on December 30, 2005 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/324,063	April 20, 2010
U.S. Patent No. 7,993,686	METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMPROVING BOWEL HEALTH	Filed on May 2, 2006 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/417,330	August 9, 2011
U.S. Patent No. 8,501,262	METHOD AND MEANS FOR IMPROVING BOWEL HEALTH	Filed on April 16, 2010 as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/799,013	August 6, 2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048745 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 03/29/2019